## **Board of County Commission**

George A. Trujillo Commission Chair

Johnny H. Trujillo Commission Vice-Chair

Veronica Serna Member



**Brad R. Sena Interim County Manager** 

Mora County Commission
1 Courthouse Drive
Mora, NM
Wednesday, September 27, 2023
2:30 p.m.

## **Notice of Possible Quorum for Work Session**

The Mora County Commission will be conducting a Work Session in order to inform and assist Interim County Manager Brad R. Sena regarding operational issues while the County Commission works to fill the County Manager position.

This Work Session is scheduled for Wednesday, September 27, 2023, at 2:30 p.m. The topics to be discussed with the County Commission, Interim County Manager, and Mora County Staff include: (1) discussion of County operations and wildfire recovery, to include updates by elected officials and department heads, while awaiting hire of County Manager, and (2) discussion regarding budget and budget adjustments which may be needed due to unforeseen expenses when the budget was previously adopted.

A quorum of the Mora County Commission may be present at this work session; however, no decisions will be made, and no actions will be taken by members of the County Commission who may be in attendance at this meeting.

Publish/Post: 9/22/23